Secured  Creditor,  the  physical  possession  of  which  has  been  taken  by  the 
Authorised Officer of State Bank of India being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on  08.01.2026, for 
recovery of  Rs.75,84,896/- (Rupees Seventy five lakhs eighty four thousand eight 
hundred ninety six only) as on 18-12.2025 with future interest and costs due to the 
State Bank of India, SARB-II Ernakulam  from  Sri Rajeev Kumar C. The Reserve 
Price will  be  Rs. 30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) and the earnest money 
deposit will be Rs. 3,00,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs only)